

BID TAB
LYNN LANE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT DIGESTER REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. 165428 FAP NO. FAP-17-004-L BID NO. 17178
BID OPENING 6/20/2017 AT 2PM AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS OFFICE BUILDING

BASE BID:			Engineer's Estimate		Crossland Heavy Contractors		Walters-Morgan Construction, Inc.		Davis Contractors, LLC		J.S. Haren Company	
ITEM #	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	01 15 00	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00
2	01 15 00	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE AND MATERIALS FROM NORTH DIGESTER	CY	1,458	\$ 120.00	\$ 174,960.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 176,418.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 167,670.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 126,846.00
3	01 15 00	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE AND MATERIALS FROM NORTH DIGESTER	CY	930	\$ 130.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 112,530.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 106,950.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 80,910.00
4	01 15 00	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING DIFFUSERS FROM BOTH DIGESTERS	EA	1	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 66,040.00	\$ 66,040.00
5	01 15 00	NEW STAINLESS STEEL DIFFUSERS IN BOTH DIGESTERS	EA	1	\$ 193,700.00	\$ 193,700.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 169,700.00	\$ 169,700.00
6	01 15 00	NEW FLOATING DECATERS IN BOTH DIGESTERS	EA	1	\$ 148,300.00	\$ 148,300.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00
7	01 15 00	NEW DAVIT CRANE HOISTS FOR BOTH DIGESTERS	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	01 15 00	NEW AIR VACUUM VALVE	EA	2	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
9	01 15 00	NEW SUBMERSIBLE MIXERS	EA	2	\$ 76,100.00	\$ 152,200.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
10	01 15 00	STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
11	01 15 00	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS	EA	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	01 15 00	CONTROLS AND PROGRAMMING	EA	1	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 56,900.00	\$ 56,900.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
13	01 15 00	ALL OTHER ITEMS SPECIFIED AND/OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS BUT NOT COVERED IN BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 12	EA	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
14	01 15 00	OWNER ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,200,060.00	\$ 1,200,060.00	\$ 834,448.00	\$ 834,448.00	\$ 868,020.00	\$ 868,020.00	\$ 874,796.00	\$ 874,796.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:												
ITEM #	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
15	01 15 00	ACCESS PLATFORM	EA	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,870.00	\$ 39,740.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID					\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,740.00	\$ 39,740.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2:												
ITEM #	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
16	01 15 00	AIR FLOW METER	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 33,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID					\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on June 20, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
Planning Division Manager